16
17
Benefits
•	Outstanding dry-running
characteristics
•	Low wear
•	Low friction
•	Variable friction conditions

Additional diameters/sizes from 2 mm to 3000 mm available on request.
Preferential Range
Ordering example:  URA – A50 – 316 – HS 21037 – C
URA 	 =	Type, “Piston Seal”
A50 	 = Cylinder Ø 50
316 	 = Nominal cross-section
HS 21037 	= Casing material (for other compounds see
compound table         pages 60 – 62)
C	 =	Spring material (see page 29)
22
Standard Type URF
URF – Shaft and Rod Seal
With clamping flange for sealing
rotary and swiveling applications.
Operating Limits(1)
T	 =	–75 °C to +300 °C
p	 =	up to 200 bar
v	 =	15 m/s �
v	 =	2.5 m/s Xm
Installation Dimensions
Preferential Range
Ordering example: URF – B20 – 108 – HS 21037 – C
URF 	 =	Seal type “Shaft Seal“
B20 	 = Shaft Ø 20
108	 = Nominal cross-section
HS 21037 	= Casing material (for other compounds see
compound  table         pages 60 – 62)
C	 =	Spring material (see page 29)
	  Shaft 	 Groove	 Groove
	Diameter Ø 	 Base Ø	 Width
	 Bf7	 AH9	 G1 min
	 3	 5.84	 2.4
	 5	 9.52	 3.6
	 6	 10.52	 3.6
	 8	 12.52	 3.6
	 10	 14.52	 3.6
	 12	 16.52	 3.6
	 14	 18.52	 3.6
	 16	 20.52	 3.6
	 18	 22.52	 3.6
	 20	 26.14	 4.7
	 22	 28.14	 4.7
	 24	 30.14	 4.7
	 25	 31.14	 4.7
	 28	 34.14	 4.7
	 30	 36.14	 4.7
	 32	 38.14	 4.7
	 35	 41.14	 4.7
	 36	 42.14	 4.7
	 40	 49.44	 7.1
	  Shaft 	 Groove	 Groove
	Diameter Ø 	 Base Ø	 Width
	 Bf7	 AH9	 G1 min
	 42	 51.44	 7.1
	 45	 54.44	 7.1
	 50	 59.44	 7.1
	 56	 65.44	 7.1
	 60	 69.44	 7.1
	 63	 72.44	 7.1
	 70	 79.44	 7.1
	 80	 89.44	 7.1
	 90	 99.44	 7.1
	 100	 109.44	 7.1
	 110	 119.44	 7.1
	 120	 129.44	 7.1
	 125	 137.10	 9.5
	 130	 142.10	 9.5
	 140	 152.10	 9.5
	 160	 172.10	 9.5
	 180	 192.10	 9.5
	 200	 212.10	 9.5
Additional diameters/sizes from 2 mm to 3000 mm available on request.